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Southern African Veteran and Vintage Association
WWW.savva.org.za

LIST OF SAVVA AFFILIATED CLUBS

Information as at 30 September 2024

ALBANY VINTAGE AND CLASSIC MOTOR CLUB

P. O. Box 2057

Port Alfred 6170

Email: club@avcmc.co.za

WWW.avcmc.co.za
Contact: Shirley Martin
Cell: 071 675-4570

SAVVA Delegate: Dave Hawkins

Cell: 082 453 2618

Email:

hawkins@border.co.za

AUSTIN HEALEY CLUB OF SOUTH AFRICA

P. O. Box 75533

Gardenview 2047

Email: secretary@austinhealeyclub.co.za

www.healey.co.za
Contact: Jenny Reidy
Cell: 082 309 4725

SAVVA Delegate: Andries Scholtz

Cell: 0832800642

Email: as.sands@iafrica.com

AUSTIN HEALEY CLUB OF CAPE TOWN

Email: cape@austinhealeyclub.co.za

AUSTIN HEALEY CLUB OF KWAZULU NATAL

Email: frans@vschaik.co.za

AUSTIN SEVEN CLUB OF SOUTH AFRICA (Incorporating all Austins)

PO Box 4272
Halfway House
1685

Email: martin@austinseven.co.za

Contact: Stefan Hrabar
Cell: +27 82 558 8656

Contact: Frans van Schaik
Cell: 084 011 0142

www.austincar.co.za
Contact: Martin Roediger
Cell: 083 265-2410

SAVVA Delegate: Peter Fisher

Cell: 083 231 3406

Email:

750ulster@gmail.com

BENONI HERITAGE VEHICLE AND ENGINE CLUB

P. 0. Box 9138

Brentwood Park, Benoni 1505

https://facebook.com/bhvec.car.club

Contact: Basil Chassoulas
Tel: 082 851 3052

SAVVA Delegate: Basil Chassoulas

Cell: 082 851 3052

Email: basil.ecurie@gmail.com
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BORDER VINTAGE CAR CLUB www.bordervintagecarclub.com
P. 0. Box 1278 Contact: Russell Osner

Email: rosner@katleisure.co.za

Contact: 083 702 1934

East London 5200
Email: bordervintagecarclub@webmail.co.za

SAVVA Delegate: Reiner Schwarz Cell: 083 648 1676

Email: reinerschwarz33@gmail.com

BUICK / CADILLAC CLUB OF SOUTH AFRICA
P. O. Box 1306
Rant en Dal 1751
Email: buickclubsa@gmail.com

www.buickclubsa.co.za
Contact: Donald Bennett
Cell: 084 800 2510

SAVVA Delegate: Donald Bennett Cell: 084 800 2510

Email: Donald.Bennett@KelvinPower.com

CAPE VINTAGE MOTORCYCLE CLUB
P. 0. Box 109
Bergvliet 7129
Email: chairman@cvmc.co.za

WWW.CVIMC.CO0.za
Contact: Gavin Youngman
Cell: 083-326-9225

SAVVA Delegate: Andrew Miles Cell: 083-451 7622 Email: rsamiles@gmail.com
CENTENARY CAR CLUB www.centenarycar.co.za
P. O. Box 2459

Contact: Leon van Staden

Wilro Park, 1731 Cell: 083 423 0907

Email: centenarycarclub@gmail.com

SAVVA Delegate: Helene de Villiers Cell: 082 453 8222

Email: devilliers.helene@gmail.com

CLASSIC MOTORCYCLE CLUB, JHB www.classicmotorcycleclub.co.za
P. 0. Box 7709

Contact: Graham Kendall
Albemarle 1410 Cell: 083 468 1753
Email: grahamkendall.gk@gmail.com

SAVVA Delegate: Graham Kendall Cell: 083 468 1753 Email: grahamkendall.gk@gmail.com

CLASSIC MOTORCYCLE CLUB, NATAL
P. 0. Box 21759
Bluff 4036

Email: derekp985@gmail.com

www.ncmc.org.za
Contact: Derek Pirie

Cell: 082 673 1335

SAVVA Delegate: Derek Pirie

Cell: 082 673 1335 Email: derekp985@gmail.com
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CONSEPT CREW CAR CLUB

Email: jansevanrensburgpj@gmail.com
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Contact: Pierre J v Rensburg
Cell: 068 272 4117

SAVVA Delegate:Marchane Erasmus

Cell: 082 673 1335

Email: conceptcredp@gmail.com

THE CRANKHANDLE CLUB
9 Riebeek Street
Wynberg 7800
Email:chairman@crankhandleclub.co.za

www.crankhandleclub.co.za
Contact: Megan Greyvensteyn
Cell: 078 303 0377

SAVVA Delegate: Harvey Metcalf Cell: 083 415 1066

Email: hmetcalf@telkomsa.net

DURBAN EARLY CAR CLUB
18 Merrifield Road
Pinetown
Email: durbansecretary@gmail.com

www.decc.co.za
Contact: Nita Ryan
Cell:

SAVVA Delegate: Manna Nortje Cell:

Email: s.nortje@saol.com

EARLY FORD CAR CLUB OF SOUTH AFRICA
P O Box 221
SANLAMHOF
7532
Email: chairman@earlyfordcarclub.co.za

www.earlyfordcarclub.co.za
Contact: Leonard Schneider
Cell: 083 508 2055

SAVVA Delegate: Leonard Schneider Cell: 083 508 2055

Email: Leonard@webonlinemail.co.za

SAVVA Delegate (2): Ray Webber Cell: 082 427 9816

EASTERN PROVINCE VETERAN CAR CLUB
P. 0. Box 27324

Greenacres
6057
Email:

WWW.epvcc.co.za
Contact: Francois v Jaarsveld
Cell: 083 561 0038

SAVVA Delegate: Llewelllyn Faifer Cell: 082 555 4981

Email: llewbf19@gmail.com

SAVVA Delegate (2): Michael Nell

Email: mnell@ford.com
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GARDEN ROUTE MOTOR CLUB
3 Arend Street
Knysna Industrial
Knysna 6571
Email: brooksabigail65@gmail.com

WWW.grmc.co.za
Contact: Abigail Brooks
Cell: 083 382 4369

SAVVA Delegate: Brian Bruce Cell: 082 884 6000

Email:

bruce@fuimus.co.za

GOUE OUES/GOLDEN OLDIES
P. 0. Box 1254
Rustenburg 0300
Email: evert@grindtech.com

Contact: Evert Louw
Cell: 082 509 4974

SAVVA Delegate: Evert Louw Tel: 082 509 4974

Email: evert@grindtech.com

HIGHVELD OLD MOTOR CLUB
P. O. Box 6463
Secunda 2302
Email: franktrollip42@gmail.com

Contact: Frank Trollip
Cell: 082 461 5321

SAVVA Delegate: Frank Trollip Cell: 082 461 5321

Email: franktrollip42@gmail.com

HISTORIC TRANSPORT ASSOCIATION
P O Box 74179
Turffontein 2140
Email: haak@telkomsa.net

Contact: Len Haak
Tel: 011 683 4858
Cell: 083 375 2358

SAVVA Delegate: Len Haak Cell: 083 375 2358 Email: haak@telkomsa.net
JACARANDA BEETLE CLUB
17 Fairway Avenue Contact: Andy Schulze-Hulbe
Clubview Pretoria 0157 Cell: 082 773 5866
Email: andreassh@mweb.co.za
SAVVA Delegate: Jaco Velloen Cell: 082 554 5164 Email: jaco.velloen@gmail.com

JAMES HALL MUSEUM OF TRANSPORT

Email: jamesandshelleysmith@gmail.com

www.jhmt.org.za
Contact: James Smith
Cell: 079 158 9091

SAVVA Delegate: James Smith Cell: 079 158 9091

Email: jamesandshelleysmith@gmail.com
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LIMPOPO CLASSIC CAR CLUB Contact: Gustaf Tiersma

Cell: 083 4555 439
Email: gustaftiersma@gmail.com

SAVVA Delegate: Yolanda Tiersma Cell: 083 3121 113 Email: tiersmayolanda@gail.com
LOWVELD OLD WHEELS CLUB
Suite 13, Nelacres Shopping Centre Contact: Louie Amorim
39 Figtree Steet, Mbombela, 1201 Cell: 084 602 1481
Email: lowc37@outlook.com
SAVVA Delegate: Ken Grossmith Cell: 082 600 2252 Email: Kens.Garagel@gmail.com
MALUTI ANTIQUE AUTO & MACHINE CLUB WWWwW.maamc.co.za
P. 0. Box 896 Contact: Tertius du Preez
Bethlehem 9700 Cell: 082 889 4294

Email: tertiusdp@Iantic.net

SAVVA Delegate: Kornel Smith Cell: 072 791 8919 Email: kornelsmith75@gmail.com

MIDLANDS OLD CAR CLUB, GRAAFF REINET

PO Box 686 Contact: Paul Merifield
Graaff-Reinet, 6280 Cell: 082 379 6162
Email: paul.m@xtt.co.za
SAVVA Delegate: Paul Merifield Cell: 082 379 6162 Email: paul.m@xtt.co.za
MODEL “A” CLUB OF SOUTH AFRICA (MACOSA) www.modelaclubofsouthafrica.com
Unit 48, Amber Valley Contact: Mike Leisegang
Private Bag X30, Howick, 3290 Cell: 082 857 8733

Email: club@modelaclubofsouthafrica.com

SAVVA Delegate: Mike Leisegang Cell: 082 857 8733 Email: club@modelaclubofsouthafrica.com

MODEL “T” FORD CLUB OF SOUTH AFRICA (MTCOSA)

169 Meyer Street Contact: Tertius du Preez
Loeriepark Cell: 082 889 4294
6529

George 6529
Email: tertiusdp@lantic.net

SAVVA Delegate: Phillip Rosser Cell: 082 410 5490 Email: rosserphillip@gmail.com
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MORRIS MINOR OWNERS CLUB - DURBAN
1 Brent Road

www.morrisminor.co.za
Contact: Stewart Boik

Pinetown Cell: 082 901 0715
3601 Email: mmocdurban@gmail.com
SAVVA Delegate: Stewart Boik Cell: 082 901 0715 Email: mmocdurban@gmail.com
MORRIS MINOR OWNERS CLUB - JOHANNESBURG www.morrisminor.co.za
3 Garingboom Street, Mayberry Park Contact: Tommy Smith
Alberton, 1440 Cell: 083 308 9840
Email: tommymorris948@gmail.com
SAVVA Delegate: Charles Gardiner Cell: 082 824 9731 Email: gardiner@tfmec.co.za
MORRIS MINOR OWNERS CLUB - PORT ELIZABETH
25 Cleeve Road Contact: Colin Stock
Cotswold, 6045 Tel: 041 379 1466
Email: stockcj62@gmail.com Cell: 083 373 1047
SAVVA Delegate: Colin Stock Cell: 083 373 1047 Email: cjstock@vodamail.co.za
NATAL MIDLANDS OLD CAR CLUB
P. 0. Box 170 Contact: Atholl McMaster
Ladysmith 3370 Cell:
Email: nmocc@live.co.za
SAVVA Delegate: Bernice McMaster Cell: 083 599 2965 Email: nmocc@live.co.za
OLD WHEELERS CLUB OF NAMIBIA www.oldwheelers.com
P.O. Box 3683 Contact: Rainer Rusch
Windhoek Cell: +264 811 284018
9000 email: info@oldwheelers.com
SAVVA Delegate: Rainer Rusch Cell: +264 811 284018 Email: rainer.rusch@gmail.com

ORANGE FREE STATE VETERAN CAR CLUB
P. O. Box 28388
Danhoff 9310
Email: ragreenland16@gmail.com

www.fsvcc.co.za
Contact: Rene Greenland
Tel: 073 308 0827

Cell: 083 305 8800

SAVVA Delegate: Rene Greenland Cell: 073 3300827

Email: ragreenland16@gmail.com
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OU TOETERS KLUB/OLD HOOTERS CLUB
PALM Park unit 30

57 Impala Drive

Huttenheights Newcastle
Email: gysviljoen@gmail.com
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Facebook: Ou Toeters Klub Newcastle

www.oldhooters.co.za

Contact: Gys Viljoen
Cell: 083 327 1345

SAVVA Delegate: tbc

Cell:

Email: toetersnn@gmail.com

PISTON RING CLUB
P O Box 1380
Edenvale 1610

Email: jocelyn@pistonring.co.za

www.pistonring.org.za
Contact: Jocelyn Norton
Cell: 073 354 7581

SAVVA Delegate: Rodney Norton

Email: jocelyn@pistonring.co.za

PRETORIA OLD MOTOR CLUB

P. 0. Box 2014
Silverton 0127

Email: neil@combustion.co.za

https://web.facebook.com/POMCclub

WWW.pomc.co.za
Contact: Neil Stander
Cell: 082 780 5333

SAVVA Delegate: Sakkie Fischer

Tel: 082 551 5305

Email: fischer@vodamail.co.za

SAVVA Delegate (2):

QUEENSTOWN AUTOMOBILE CLUB

P. O. Box 639

Queenstown 5320

Email: giel@bmcinc.co.za

Contact: Giel Bester
Tel: 045 807 3800
Cell: 082 555 4418

SAVVA Delegate: Giel Bester

Cell: 082 555 4418

Email: giel@bmcinc.co.za

RILEY CLUB OF SOUTHERN AFRICA

Email: chair@rileyza.co.za

Contact: Ralf Thomas

Cell: 082 449 7273

SAVVA Delegate: Ralf Thomas

Cell: 082 449 7273

Email: chair@rileyza.co.za
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SOUTHERN CAPE OLD CAR CLUB
P. 0. Box 1749
George 6530
Email: chairman@scocc.co.za
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WWW.SCOCC.CO.za
Contact: Waldo Scribante
Cell: 082 802 3280

SAVVA Delegate: Waldo Scribane Cell: 082 802 3280

Email: savva@scocc.co.za

SAVVA Delegate (2): Naas van Zyl Cell: 082 673 2822

Email:naasvanzyl@hotmail.com

STUDEBAKER CAR CLUB OF SOUTH AFRICA

P. 0. Box 797
Germiston 1400
Email: studebaker53@mweb.co.za

www.studebaker.co.za
Contact: Detlev Borner
Tel: 011 873 8620

Cell: 082 458 6078

SAVVA Delegate: Gloria Bouwer Cell: 082 354 4666

Email: g.bouwer@mweb.co.za

SUNBEAM SPORTS CAR CLUB OF SOUTH AFRICA (Incorporating all Rootes Products)

www.sunbeamclub.co.za
P. 0. Box 194
Sundowner 2161
Email: andrewhofmeyr03@gmail.com

Contact: Andrew Hofmeyr
Cell: 083 442 5388

SAVVA Delegate: Andrew Hofmeyr Cell: 083 442 5388 Email: andrewhofmeyr03@gmail.com

VAAL OLD WHEELS CLUB
P. O. Box 4900
Vanderbijlpark 1900
Email: siggi@heritagemuseum.co.za

www.vaaloldwheels.org.za
Contact: Siggi Duvel

Tel: 016 932 2495

Cell: 082 492 5214

SAVVA Delegate: Abie Brink Cell: 084 652 7952

Email: abie.brink23@gmail.com

VETERAN CAR CLUB OF SOUTH AFRICA
P. 0. Box 1443
Kloof 3640
Email: info@vccsa.co.za

WWW.VCCSa.co.za
Contact: Pam Hall
Cell: 082 773 2923

SAVVA Delegate: Peter Hall Cell: 083 384-8796

Email: peterhallzn@gmail.com

VINTAGE AND VETERAN CLUB
P. O. Box 1649
Halfway House 1685

WWW.VVC.CO.za
Contact: Brian Noik
Cell: 082 416 9584
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SAVVA Delegate: Peter Aneck-Hahn Cell: 083 250 5440 Email: aneck-hahn@mweb.co.za

VINTAGE MOTORCYCLE CLUB
P. O. Box 782835
Sandton 2146
Email: frank@tycom.co.za

www.vintagemotorcycleclub.co.za
Contact: Frank Barnes
Cell: 082 465 8950

SAVVA Delegate: Frank Barnes Cell: 082 465 8950

Email:

frank@tycom.co.za

VINTAGE SPORTS CAR CLUB OF NATAL
120 Oribi Road
Pietermaritzburg
Email: club@vscc.co.za

WWW.VSCC.C0.2a
Contact: Lyn Smith

Email: vsccsecretary@gmail.com
Cell: 081 470 4990

SAVVA Delegate: Garrett Muller Cell: 083 661 2655 Email: garrett.muller@kzndard.gov.za

VRYHEID VINTAGE CAR CLUB

P. O. Box 832
Vryheid 3100
Email: harvie@dalesvanheerden.co.za

www.thevvcc.com

Contact: Harvie van Heerden
Tel: 034 981 4861

Cell: 082 823 8539

SAVVA Delegate: Harvie van Heeerden Cell: 082 823 8539

Email: havie@dalesvanheerden.co.za

WELKOM OLD AUTO CLUB
P. O. Box 66352
Riebeeckstad
Welkom 9469
Email: oacwelkom@gmail.com

Contact: Maryka Kotze
Cell: 083 949 3430

SAVVA Delegate: Graeme Cullen Cell: 083 227 6867 Email: shakes@iafrica.com
WEST COAST OLD CAR CLUB
P. 0. Box 221 Contact: Steve Thysse
Yzerfontein Cell: 082 723 2781
7351
Email: contact.westcoastoldcarclub@gmail.com
SAVVA Delegate: Antje Piper  Cell:083 309 5259 Email: contact.westcoastoldcarclub@gmail.com

WESTERN TRANSVAAL OLD MOTOR CLUB
27 Radloff Street
Wilkoppies, Klerksdorp 2571
eloffloffied@gmail.com

Facebook Page
Contact: Loffie Eloff
Cell: 082 798 5635
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SAVVA Delegate Calvin Louw Cell: 060 503 1463

Email: calvin.louw@mweb.co.za

SAVVA Delegate (2): lan Sinclair Cell:

Email: insinclair@telkomsa.net

WITBANK CLASSIC MOTOR CLUB
14 Elsabe Street

Jackaroo Park

Witbank

Email: danel958@outlook.com

www.witbankcmc.org
Contact: Dane Fraser
Cell: 0828905077

SAVVA Delegate: Dane Fraser Cell: 0716433454

Email: dane1958@outlook.com



mailto:dane1958@outlook.com

